Profit to Reserve and surplus account as per attached audited Balance 
sheet for the year ended March 31, 2020.

5. Share Capital:

The authorised share capital of the Company was Rs. 12,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Thousand only) divided into 1,25,00,000 
(One Crore Twenty-Five Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten 
only) each. During the year under review, there was no change in the 
authorised share capital of the Company. 

The paid up equity share capital of the Company was Rs. 11,11,50,000 
(Rupees Eleven Crores Eleven Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) divided into 
1,11,15,000 (One Crore Eleven Lac Fifteen Thousand) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only). During the year under review, there was 
no change in the Paid up Capital of the Company. 

6. Amount of Unpaid/Unclaimed Dividend 
Transfer to Unpaid Dividend Account of the 
Company:

During the financial year 2019-20, Company does not require to